
Nicole Cole for Delegate (CC-24-00523) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Adler, Brock  
75 Park St 
Unit 7 
Medford, MA 02155-3927

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Medford MA

07/31/2025 $181.82 $181.82

Alexander, John  
509 Langhorne Ave 
Richmond, VA 23222-1329

1.Spotsylvania County Schools 
2.Counselor 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/28/2025 $100.00 $100.00

American Federation of State, County, and 
Municipal Employees 
100 M St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3519

1. 
2.Labor PAC 
3.Washington DC

08/28/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Anderson, Margaux  
8513 Hampton Valley Dr 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-2051

1.Anderson Orthodontics 
2.Admn. Asst. 
3.Chesterfield VA

08/30/2025 $550.00 $1,050.00

Armstrong, Courtney  
18516 Wells Dr 
Tarzana, CA 91356-4138

1.Paramount 
2.Executive 
3.Tarzana CA

07/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Atkinson, Mark  
20106 Shockey Ln 
Beaverdam, VA 23015-2041

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Beaverdam VA

08/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bailey, Andrea O  
4265 Moot Dr 
Dumfries, VA 22025-3120

1.PWC Government 
2.County Supervisor 
3.Dumfries VA

08/31/2025 $140.00 $140.00

Baker, Brenda  
1574 Siesta Dr 
Los Altos, CA 94024-6156

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Altos CA

08/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Barbour, Freddie  
166 Rockwell Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24504-3704

1.Freedom Financial Group LLC 
2.Self Employed 
3.Lynchburg VA

08/27/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Barnes, Catherine  
4005 Marie Curie Ct 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-8780

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Philadelphia PA

08/22/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Barron, Keith  
7510 Evangelion Ct 
Charlotte, NC 28216-2292

1.Self 
2.Self Employed 
3.Charlotte NC

08/24/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Beck, James  
4714 Windsor Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19143-3517

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Philadelphia PA

07/27/2025 $50.00 $50.00
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Beck, James  
4714 Windsor Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19143-3517

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Philadelphia PA

08/30/2025 $50.00 $100.00

Beers, Susan  
1012 Hickory Hill Ln 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-7768

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/18/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Binford, Terry  
2928 Northumberland Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220-1223

1.Terry Binford 
2.Self employed 
3.Richmond VA

07/03/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Blackmond, Vicky  
8 Saint Peters Ct 
Stafford, VA 22556-3637

1.Treasury Dept. 
2.Management Official 
3.Stafford VA

08/29/2025 $50.00 $167.00

Blancato, William  
1860 Neushore Ct 
Winston Salem, NC 27127-7287

1.Blancato Legal Services PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Winston Salem NC

08/08/2025 $227.28 $227.28

Braddock, Sonya  
5400 Meiers Endeavor Dr 
Bowie, MD 20720-3398

1.PGCPS 
2.Educator 
3.Upper Marlboro MD

08/24/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Branch, Michael  
6130 Barnwood Dr 
North Chesterfield, VA 23234-7733

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.North Chesterfield VA

07/02/2025 $56.00 $556.00

Braxton, George  
5628 Langdon Ct 
Richmond, VA 23225-2567

1.Virginia Dept of Game & Inland Fisheries 
2.Chief D&I Officer 
3.Richmond VA

08/06/2025 $50.00 $300.00

Bristow, Suzanne  
3457 Fitchetts Ln 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-7209

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/30/2025 $20.00 $100.00

Bristow, Suzanne  
3457 Fitchetts Ln 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-7209

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/30/2025 $20.00 $120.00

Brown, Patricia  
800 N Garfield St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2051

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

07/21/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

07/31/2025 $9.09 $109.09
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Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

07/31/2025 $100.00 $109.09

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

08/08/2025 $100.00 $209.09

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

08/26/2025 $100.00 $309.09

Bush, Kira  
6318 Stonehaven Ln 
Bedford Hts, OH 44146-3178

1.Cresco LTD 
2.Broker Support Specialist 
3.Independence OH

08/24/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Cadette, Brenda  
17203 Queen Anne Bridge Rd 
Bowie, MD 20716-3442

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Bowie MD

08/24/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Candi King For VA 
PO Box 310 
Garrisonville, VA 22463-0310

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Garrisonville VA

08/14/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Chalpin, Mark  
8521 Fleetwood Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551-2968

1.Self-employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Spotsylvania VA

08/28/2025 $100.00 $500.00

Cipriano, Pamela  
512 Rosemont Dr 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-7694

1.University of Virginia 
2.RN consultant 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/26/2025 $25,000.00 $36,400.17

Climate Cabinet PAC 
600 PENNSYLVANIA AVE SE 
#15180 
Washington, DC 20003-7508

1. 
2.Climate PAC 
3.Washington DC

07/08/2025 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Coar, David  
505 N Lake Shore Dr 
Apt 2703 
Chicago, IL 60611-3616

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chicago IL

08/29/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Coles, Sandra  
36 Basalt St 
Townsend, DE 19734-2017

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Townsend DE

08/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Condray, John  
2001 15th St N 
Apt 706 
Arlington, VA 22201-2694

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

07/30/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Cooksey, Nicole  
71 Fairwood Ln 
Owings, MD 20736-3302

1.Riverbed Tech 
2.Sr. Industrial Security Analyst 
3.Owings MD

08/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Coolidge, Jenn  
19 Tamerlane Drive 
Stafford, VA 22554-7737

1.N.A 
2.NOT EMPLOYED 
3.Stafford VA

08/23/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Cordell-Robinson, S J  
5203 George Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-2405

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/01/2025 $100.00 $250.00

Crittenden, Lisa  
21 Kinser Way 
Stafford, VA 22556-8605

1.UHC 
2.health services 
3.Stafford VA

07/31/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Croston, Muriel  
1041 S Emerson St 
Arlington, VA 22204-3222

1.Self 
2.Tutor 
3.Arlington VA

07/21/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Cyr, David  
10108 Blandfield Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-9536

1.West River Group 
2.Fraud Analyst 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/08/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Cyr, David  
10108 Blandfield Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-9536

1.West River Group 
2.Fraud Analyst 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/01/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Dabney-Wooldridge, Sharon  
2524 Channelmark Ct 
Chester, VA 23836-5433

1.KleanKare Inc 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond VA

08/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Daugherty, Virginia  
104 W High St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5019

1.SELF 
2.writer 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/31/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Davis, Thomas  
1818 Winston Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-1635

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dichter, Sue  
243 Long Point Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-5450

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/26/2025 $100.00 $200.00
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Dichter, Sue  
243 Long Point Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-5450

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/26/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Drennan, Joseph Peter  
218 N Lee St 
Fl 3 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2631

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

07/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Echeverria, Liliana  
PO Box 7504 
Fredericksburg, VA 22404-7504

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/29/2025 $25.00 $25.00

Echeverria, Liliana  
PO Box 7504 
Fredericksburg, VA 22404-7504

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/02/2025 $50.00 $75.00

Echeverria, Liliana  
PO Box 7504 
Fredericksburg, VA 22404-7504

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/16/2025 $25.00 $100.00

Edwards Williams, Tonya  
8001 Southford Pl 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-9226

1.Prime Rx 
2.Pharmacist 
3.Chesterfield VA

08/26/2025 $280.00 $280.00

Ferguson, Kay  
1050 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7824

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Fortune, Mark  
6104 W Melody Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8387

1.Dahlgren 
2.Defense Contractor 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/09/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Fox, Lloyd  
1174 Trivette Rd 
Beaverdam, VA 23015-2029

1.Fox Insurance Agency 
2.President/Business Owner 
3.Beaverdam VA

07/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fox, Lloyd  
1174 Trivette Rd 
Beaverdam, VA 23015-2029

1.Fox Insurance Agency 
2.President/Business Owner 
3.Beaverdam VA

08/31/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Friends of Deborah Frazier 
11204 Palladium Way 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-2518

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/31/2025 $550.00 $550.00

Friends of Don Beyer 
2503 -S N HARRISON St 
Box 310 
Arlington, VA 22207

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Arlington VA

08/01/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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Galun, Joshua  
2836 Arizona Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20016-3415

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

07/02/2025 $115.39 $115.39

Garcia, Gilbert  
304 Devon Dr 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546-1147

1.Mt Tabor Baptist Church 
2.Pastor 
3.Ruther Glen VA

08/31/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Garland, Tiffany  
14312 Turner Wootton Pkwy 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774-8699

1.Alnylam 
2.Head of Sales 
3.Upper Marlboro MD

08/24/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Glover, Herman  
4400 Sharonridge Dr 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-1058

1.Insurance Security Associates 
2.Managing Partner 
3.North Chesterfield VA

07/30/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Gottsman, Laura  
1348 Cedar St 
San Carlos, CA 94070-4754

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.San Carlos CA

08/02/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Grasseschi, Barbara  
1083 Vine St 
# MB249 
Healdsburg, CA 95448-4830

1.Puma Springs Vineyards 
2.Farmer 
3.Healdsburg CA

08/15/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Gray, Donald  
35 Denison St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-5457

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/15/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Green, Vernon  
221 Pear Blossom Rd 
Stafford, VA 22554-2531

1.GCubed Enterprises Inc 
2.CEO 
3.Stafford VA

08/30/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Green Advocacy Project 
6218 Georgia Ave NW 
Apt 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5125

1. 
2.Climate PAC 
3.Washington DC

07/18/2025 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Griffiths, Pablo  
4200 Gunnerson Ln 
Kennesaw, GA 30152-6057

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Kennesaw GA

07/16/2025 $50.00 $400.00

Griffiths, Pablo  
4200 Gunnerson Ln 
Kennesaw, GA 30152-6057

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Kennesaw GA

07/29/2025 $100.00 $500.00

Hall, Ernisha  
1808 Sag Harbor Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5083

1.VABCC 
2.CEO 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/27/2025 $110.00 $110.00
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Hankerson, T Clintina 
7202 Millstream Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551-3313

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Spotsylvania VA

07/16/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Harris, Barbara Jean 
1101 Ashford Cir 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5056

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/12/2025 $50.00 $400.00

Hayes, Lizbeth  
11305 Woodford Pl 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4833

1.Commonwealth of VA 
2.Director 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/25/2025 $110.00 $530.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakton VA

07/07/2025 $185.00 $370.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakton VA

08/30/2025 $185.00 $555.00

Higgins, Christina  
7004 Tyndale St 
Mclean, VA 22101-5070

1.US Department of State 
2.Foreign Service Officer 
3.North Troy VT

07/21/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Ingram, LANA  
12 Twin Springs Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-6450

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/14/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Isenstadt, Ernest  
6207 Loch Raven Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101-3134

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Mclean VA

08/24/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Jackson, Dawn  
1003 Didmarton Dr 
Bowie, MD 20721-3246

1.Nudawn Marketing Group Inc. 
2.President/CEO 
3.Bowie MD

08/18/2025 $50.00 $300.00

Johnson-Hood, Dr Pamela  
11126 Vanderbilt Cv 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551-8933

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Spotsylvania VA

07/29/2025 $150.00 $200.00

Jones, Dwight  
11829 Thomas Mill Dr 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4726

1.HAK LLP 
2.Chief Financial Officer 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Jordan, William  
10411 Edinburgh Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-1740

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Spotsylvania VA

07/23/2025 $250.00 $600.00
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Jordan, William  
10411 Edinburgh Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-1740

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Spotsylvania VA

08/14/2025 $250.00 $850.00

Kelly, Nancy  
305 Ingleside Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-2344

1.Self 
2.Non-Profit Development Consultant 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/04/2025 $25.00 $125.00

Kizner, Scott  
2416 Park Ave 
Apt 6 
Richmond, VA 23220-2651

1.George Mason University 
2.Education 
3.Richmond VA

08/28/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Kraemer, Jay  
6876 Frase Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3066

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Falls Church VA

08/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Lee, Eileen  
153 Indian Point Rd 
Stafford, VA 22554-5825

1.Movement Mortgage 
2.Mortgage lender 
3.Manassas VA

07/01/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Linden, Greg  
117 Maiden Ln 
Oakland, CA 94602-3556

1.UC Berkeley 
2.Researcher 
3.Berkeley CA

08/22/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Lorita Daniels For School Board 
PO Box 1876 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-6801

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Spotsylvania VA

08/31/2025 $400.00 $400.00

Love, William  
PO Box 4870 
Charlottesville, VA 22905-4870

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Lower-Basch, Elizabeth  
6507 Jay Miller Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22041-1115

1.Gray Cat Policy 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

08/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Martin, Margaretha  
12613 Old Guard Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8587

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/14/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Massie, Joseph  
115 N 1st St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2125

1.Massie Law 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

08/08/2025 $250.00 $2,750.00

Medawar, Carol  
721 Sherwood Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-6913

1.Project Lead The Way 
2.Director of School Engagement 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/31/2025 $25.00 $225.00
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Medawar, Carol  
721 Sherwood Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-6913

1.Project Lead The Way 
2.Director of School Engagement 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/31/2025 $25.00 $250.00

Mercer, Michelle  
2500 Steiner St 
Unit 10 
San Francisco, CA 94115-1187

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.San Francisco CA

08/30/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Miller, Roger  
7613 Winkler Rd 
Richmond, VA 23294-3437

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Richmond VA

07/14/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Moffitt, Vicki  
1002 Steeples Ct 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2401

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

07/23/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Murray, Kathleen  
519 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1721

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

07/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Nava, Lisa  
5902 Mount Eagle Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2513

1.Self-employed 
2.Psychologist 
3.Alexandria VA

07/21/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Nelson, Warren  
1609 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3947

1.Iran Times 
2.writer-editor 
3.Washington DC

08/12/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Oden, Derrick  
4020 Tottenham Ct 
Henrico, VA 23233-1771

1.ISARC INC 
2.Cyber Security Professional 
3.Henrico VA

08/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Powell, Leonard  
4801 Russell Ave 
Hyattsville, MD 20782-3314

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hyattsville MD

08/29/2025 $1,400.00 $3,400.00

Price, Deon  
5891 Bushnell Dr 
New Kent, VA 23124-2999

1.iLikeTech 
2.President 
3.New Kent VA

08/20/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Price, Judith  
1301 Sam Perry Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-8420

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

07/06/2025 $25.00 $475.00

Price, Judith  
1301 Sam Perry Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-8420

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/06/2025 $25.00 $500.00
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Ramsey, Cynthia  
301 Sycamore Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-1554

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/02/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Rashkow, Robert  
1420 Brickell Bay Dr 
Apt 1102 
Miami, FL 33131-3671

1.UPS 
2.Pilot 
3.Miami FL

08/24/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Richardson, Tariq  
700 E Redlands Blvd 
Ste U 
Redlands, CA 92373-6168

1.McCune Law Group 
2.Atty 
3.Ontario CA

07/23/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Roberson, Anita  
10400 Campbell Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-2572

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/23/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Roem, Danica  
9713 Handerson Pl 
Unit 306 
Manassas Park, VA 20111-7032

1.Senate of Virginia 
2.Member 
3.Richmond VA

08/31/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Rose, Delta  
11201 Chivalry Chase Ln 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551-8929

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Spotsylvania VA

08/01/2025 $100.00 $175.00

Russell, Charlie &amp; Marcia  
5916 New Berne Rd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9439

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/28/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Sacra, Margaret  
PO Box 588 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546-0588

1.VACU 
2.Mortgage Quality Control Analyst 
3.Richmond VA

08/23/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Samuel, A  
PO Box 1211 
Dahlgren, VA 22448-1211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Dahlgren VA

08/07/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Shin, Irene  
2414 Cypress Green Ln 
Herndon, VA 20171-5349

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Herndon VA

08/13/2025 $550.00 $550.00

Sims, Jeremiah  
6100 N Danford St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8383

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/31/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Smith, S Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/31/2025 $10,000.00 $40,200.00
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Spotsylvania County Democratic Committee 
P.O. Box 1231 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-1231

1. 
2.Local Committee 
3.Spotsylvania VA

08/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Stewart, Emma  
73 Henry St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-1214

1.Netflix 
2.Sustainability 
3.San Francisco CA

08/03/2025 $909.09 $909.09

Sugg, Frances  
8403 W Hildy Ct 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-3623

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Spotsylvania VA

07/16/2025 $50.00 $50.00

Sugg, Frances  
8403 W Hildy Ct 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-3623

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Spotsylvania VA

08/08/2025 $50.00 $100.00

Swanson, Julie Hanson  
825 N Abingdon St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1537

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

07/21/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Tarlton, Charles  
601 NE 36th St 
Miami, FL 33137-3914

1.United Postal Service 
2.Pilot 
3.Miami FL

08/31/2025 $500.00 $1,750.00

Tarlton, Shirley  
8148 Tavern Keepers Way 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-2276

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Mechanicsville VA

08/06/2025 $300.00 $375.00

Terrell, Cassandra  
1 Stable Way 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-1479

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/31/2025 $117.00 $217.00

Tilly, Chris  
673 Mildred Ave 
Venice, CA 90291-4709

1.UCLA 
2.Professor 
3.Venice CA

08/25/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Torres, Tomas  
4714 Devon St 
Houston, TX 77027-6204

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Houston TX

08/27/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Turner, Ron  
512 Rosemont Dr 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-7694

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/03/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Vandever, Thomas  
916 Druid Ave 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6321

1.Indendence Resource Center 
2.CEO 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/29/2025 $100.00 $600.00
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Vincent, Bobby  
2607 Barton Ave 
Richmond, VA 23222-3701

1.City of Richmond 
2.Director 
3.Richmond VA

08/27/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Virginia A.F.L.-C.I.O. Political Expenditures 
Fund 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 

1. 
2.Labor PAC 
3.Richmond VA

08/28/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Democratic Women&#39;s Caucus 
9230 Old Keene Mill 
1076 
Burke, VA 22015-4201

1. 
2.Committee 
3.Burke VA

08/05/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.State Party Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/26/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Wagner, Chris  
10013 Hazelnut Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9239

1.Chris Wagner 
2.self employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

08/21/2025 $100.00 $125.00

Webb, Carolyn  
4101 Southwoods Rd 
Springfield, IL 62711-6070

1.Self 
2.Self Employed 
3.Bloomfield Hills MI

08/24/2025 $250.00 $450.00

Webb, Carolyn  
4101 Southwoods Rd 
Springfield, IL 62711-6070

1.Self 
2.Self Employed 
3.Bloomfield Hills MI

08/24/2025 $200.00 $450.00

Whitaker, Adrienne  
12524 Cambie Pl 
Henrico, VA 23233-2418

1.Virginia Housing 
2.Director 
3.Richmond VA

08/14/2025 $519.13 $538.26

Williams, Jennifer  
4896 Jones Mill Rd 
Crozet, VA 22932-2615

1.self 
2.self-employed 
3.Crozet VA

08/18/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Winters, Christopher  
5575 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2749

1.Appian 
2.Attorney 
3.Vienna VA

07/31/2025 $100.00 $100.00

WinVirginia 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Herndon VA

07/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

WinVirginia 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Herndon VA

08/01/2025 $2,000.00 $3,000.00
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Wooldridge, Farley  
12212 Downrigger Dr 
Chester, VA 23836-2871

1.The Kleane Kare Team 
2.Family Business 
3.Chester VA

07/17/2025 $50.00 $200.00

Wooldridge, Farley  
12212 Downrigger Dr 
Chester, VA 23836-2871

1.The Kleane Kare Team 
2.Family Business 
3.Chester VA

08/17/2025 $50.00 $250.00

Total This Period $161,984.80
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Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1.  
2. Environmental 
3. Charlottesville VA 
4. Candidate Training 
5. FairMarketValue

07/09/2025 $600.00 $11,300.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1.  
2. Environmental 
3. Charlottesville VA 
4. Meal 
5. ActualCost

07/25/2025 $100.17 $11,400.17

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/27/2025 $17,213.87 $61,182.69

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/27/2025 $16,586.32 $61,182.69

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/27/2025 $13,691.25 $61,182.69

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/27/2025 $13,691.25 $61,182.69

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. FairMarketValue

08/28/2025 $16,586.32 $77,769.01

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/29/2025 $13,691.25 $91,460.26

Simone, Neika  
26762 Oxford Rd 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546-2319

1. CCPS 
2. Teacher 
3. Ruther Glen VA 
4. Meet-and-greet entertainment 
5. FairMarketValue

07/31/2025 $550.00 $550.00

Smith, S Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Charlottesville VA 
4. Staff time 
5. ActualCost

07/31/2025 $200.00 $30,200.00

Young, J.D.  
26762 Oxford Rd 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546-2319

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Ruther Glen VA 
4. Meet-and-greet venue 
5. ActualCost

08/08/2025 $1,975.00 $1,975.00
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Total This Period $94,885.43
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Spice Thai 
10029 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9418

Staff meal Nicole Cole 07/01/2025 $59.74

NGPVan 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign database Nicole Cole 07/03/2025 $200.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 07/06/2025 $44.17

Cider Lab 
7501 Graham St 
Suite 128 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-2050

staff meal Nicole Cole 07/07/2025 $106.09

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll admin monthly fee Nicole Cole 07/07/2025 $120.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 07/13/2025 $54.40

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 07/14/2025 $10,000.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 07/14/2025 $2,750.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 07/14/2025 $1,153.85

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 07/14/2025 $3,250.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll taxes Nicole Cole 07/14/2025 $808.06

NGPVan 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

NGP/Votebuilder Nicole Cole 07/15/2025 $75.00

Democracy Engine LLC 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Democracy Engine Fees Nicole Cole 07/16/2025 $1.24
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Bowman, Shellie  
5226 Windbreak Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9301

Reimburse-SummerSolstice catering; Kizzy's Kuisine Nicole Cole 07/18/2025 $545.00

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Banking Fee Nicole Cole 07/18/2025 $10.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fees Nicole Cole 07/20/2025 $13.50

PIVOT Parking 
112 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

event parking Nicole Cole 07/20/2025 $5.00

Democracy Engine LLC 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Democracy Engine Fees Nicole Cole 07/23/2025 $1.66

LAMAR 
10531 Trade Ct 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-3993

Billboard Nicole Cole 07/24/2025 $2,869.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Actblue fees Nicole Cole 07/27/2025 $74.98

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 07/28/2025 $7,000.00

Democracy Engine LLC 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Democracy Engine Fees Nicole Cole 07/30/2025 $0.26

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Actblue fees Nicole Cole 08/03/2025 $169.72

Kabob House 
137 Spotsylvania Mall 
8008 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-1126

staff meal Nicole Cole 08/03/2025 $25.04

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/04/2025 $2,750.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/04/2025 $2,500.00
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Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/04/2025 $3,250.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll taxes Nicole Cole 08/04/2025 $808.06

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/04/2025 $650.00

NGPVan 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

database Nicole Cole 08/04/2025 $275.00

Cole, Nicole  
9909 Ashmeade Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8393

Reimbursement postacard postage Nicole Cole 08/05/2025 $4,202.55

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll admin fees Nicole Cole 08/05/2025 $160.00

PIVOT Parking 
112 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

parking Nicole Cole 08/07/2025 $25.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fee Nicole Cole 08/10/2025 $89.55

Sure Shot Screen Printing 
3713 Lafayette Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-4156

field merch Nicole Cole 08/11/2025 $1,480.50

Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Finance tools Nicole Cole 08/12/2025 $500.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/13/2025 $38.89

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $42.25

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $7,500.00
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Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $2,750.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $2,500.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $3,250.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll tax Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $850.82

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Banking fee Nicole Cole 08/14/2025 $10.00

PrintersMark 
6010 N Crestwood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230-2200

Signs Nicole Cole 08/15/2025 $4,261.68

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/17/2025 $27.92

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/18/2025 $35.18

Walmart 
10001 Southpoint Pkwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-2700

Supplies Nicole Cole 08/18/2025 $138.15

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Fees 08/19/2025 $28.70

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Banking fees Nicole Cole 08/19/2025 $10.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/20/2025 $4.94

Democracy Engine LLC 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

DemocracyEngine Fees Nicole Cole 08/20/2025 $4.03
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/21/2025 $7.72

Buying Time, LLC 
PO Box 318 
Crownsville, MD 21032-0318

Digital ad buys Nicole Cole 08/22/2025 $23,323.00

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Banking fee Nicole Cole 08/22/2025 $25.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fees Nicole Cole 08/24/2025 $126.05

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees Nicole Cole 08/25/2025 $14.55

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Banking fee Nicole Cole 08/26/2025 $10.00

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Bank fee Nicole Cole 08/27/2025 $25.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Donation Nicole Cole 08/27/2025 $77,900.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fees Nicole Cole 08/28/2025 $18.16

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fees Nicole Cole 08/28/2025 $22.35

Democracy Engine LLC 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

fees Nicole Cole 08/28/2025 $2.03

SWAY 
4350 E West Hwy 
Ste 350 
Bethesda, MD 20814-4579

Production Nicole Cole 08/28/2025 $15,985.76

Topside Federal Credit Union 
9622 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Bank fee Nicole Cole 08/28/2025 $25.00
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fees Shellie 
Bowman 08/29/2025 $230.50

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll taxes Nicole Cole 08/29/2025 $746.56

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll payroll 08/29/2025 $2,750.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Nicole Cole 08/29/2025 $3,250.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/29/2025 $2,500.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

payroll Nicole Cole 08/29/2025 $7,500.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

field Nicole Cole 08/29/2025 $147.27

CAVA 
3205 Plank Rd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-4955

staff meal Nicole Cole 08/30/2025 $33.33

Publix 
9601 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9407

Volunteer supplies Nicole Cole 08/30/2025 $24.19

Sheetz 
6101 Smith Station Rd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-9328

staff meal Nicole Cole 08/30/2025 $12.87

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fees Nicole Cole 08/31/2025 $104.21

Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

finance tools Nicole Cole 08/31/2025 $500.00

Total This Period $202,763.48
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 127 $161,984.80

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $94,885.43

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 160 $4,097.99

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $18.18

5. Total 293 $260,986.40

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $94,885.43

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $18.18

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $202,763.48

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $297,667.09

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $127,267.80

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $260,986.40

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $260,986.40

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $388,254.20

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$297,667.09

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $297,667.09

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $90,587.11

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $200,956.34

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $260,986.40

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $461,942.74

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $461,942.74

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $73,688.54

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$297,667.09

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $371,355.63

29. Ending Balance $90,587.11
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